# CH \$140.00 214483

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM768227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Noble Group Holdings Limited		09/30/2022	Corporation: BERMUDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noble Trading Co Limited
Street Address:	Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3140
City:	Road Town, Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144831	NOBLE
Registration Number:	3690974	NOBLE
Registration Number:	4240002	NOBLE
Registration Number:	4495123	N
Registration Number:	5572832	N NOBLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3032998151

**Email:** jlevy@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy

Address Line 1:675 Fifteenth Street, Suite 2300Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065696.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Stone Levy
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Stone Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 64** source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page1.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page2.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page3.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page4.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page5.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page6.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page7.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page8.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page9.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page10.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page11.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page12.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page13.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page14.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page15.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page16.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page17.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page18.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page19.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page20.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page21.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page22.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page23.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page24.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page25.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page26.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page27.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page28.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page29.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page30.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page31.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page32.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page33.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page34.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page35.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page36.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page37.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page38.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page39.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page40.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page41.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page42.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page43.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page44.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page45.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page46.tif

source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page47.tif

source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page48.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page49.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page50.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page51.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page52.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page53.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page54.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page55.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page56.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page57.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page58.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page59.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page60.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page61.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page62.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page63.tif source=Noble TM Acquisition Agreement (signed) with the Schedule#page64.tif

## **Trademark Acquisition Agreement**

between

#### NOBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

as Seller

and

### **NOBLE TRADING CO LIMITED**

as Buyer

THIS TRADEMARK ACQUISITION AGREEMENT is dated 30th September 2022 and made

#### **BETWEEN:**

- 1. **NOBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED**, a company incorporated under the laws of Bermuda whose registered office is at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (the "**Seller**"); and
- 2. **NOBLE TRADING CO LIMITED**, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with registered number 1991502 whose registered office is at Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1, P.O. Box 3140, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, VG1110(the "**Buyer**").

(The Buyer and the Seller are collectively referred to as the "Parties" and each is individually a "Party")

#### **BACKGROUND:**

- (A) The Parties are parties to the Trade Mark Licence Agreement dated 3 April 2022 under which the Seller has licensed the Trade Marks listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trade Marks") to the Buyer;
- (B) Seller now wishes to sell to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to purchase from Seller, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in the Trade Marks and related rights, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by such Trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

#### AGREEMENT:

#### 1. Purchase and Sale

- 1.1 Subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
  - (A) the Trade Marks together with any rights arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to sue for past infringement and to recover damages and other remedies for infringement thereof;
  - (B) without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain further trade marks, or similar protection in any country in respect of which the Trade Mark rights do not at present extend or within which countries part of the Trade Mark rights do not presently extend, including the right to claim priority from part or all of the Trade Mark rights to the intent that the grant of any further rights or similar protection shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Buyer absolutely;

- (C) the copyright residing in the artistic works or elements of the Trade Marks in particular in the **N** device marks namely noble and respectively;
- (D) any goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks and any goodwill of the business in which the Trade Marks have been used by the Seller,

(collectively, "Acquired Rights").

- 1.2 The Buyer shall have the benefit of all registrations which may be granted pursuant to any Trade Marks the subject of applications to the intent that upon registration the Buyer shall be entered as registered proprietor thereof.
- 1.3 The parties hereto agree, at the Buyer's expense and to the extent that the Seller is able, to execute any further and formal assignment as may be appropriate and required for the purpose of registering at any Trade Mark Office or any similar office any of the assignments made herein. Any such assignment shall operate subject to the provisions of this Agreement and the terms of any such assignment shall be deemed to be incorporated into and form part of this Agreement.

#### 2. Purchase Price

- 2.1 The aggregate purchase price for the Acquired Rights shall be (the "Purchase Price").
- 2.2 The Buyer shall pay the Purchase Price by means of an offset against an equal amount due by the Seller to the Buyer under the *US\$2,000,000 Facility Agreement* dated 3 April 2022.

#### 3. Provision of Assistance

- 3.1 The Seller and any person within the control or power of the Seller shall at the request of the Buyer take such action and execute all such deeds and documents as may be reasonably necessary to vest such right, title and interest as the Seller has in and to the Trade Marks in the Buyer.
- 3.2 The Seller will not without the prior written approval of the Buyer knowingly do or omit to do any act, matter or thing whereby any of the Trade Marks may lapse or be otherwise invalidated unless such act or thing is required in connection with the Seller's obligations under any applicable law, regulation or court order, or in order to comply with any regulatory guidance.
- 3.3 For so long as any right, title or interest in and to any part of the Trade Marks remains legally vested in the Seller, or is incapable of being legally vested in the Buyer under this Agreement for any reason, the Seller shall hold such part of the Trade Marks as remains legally vested in the Seller ON TRUST for the Buyer and shall, at the expense of the Buyer and to the extent the Seller is reasonably able, do all such acts or things as may be necessary to preserve the validity and subsistence of and to enforce and exploit such rights as remain vested in the Seller or as otherwise requested by the Buyer who shall be beneficially entitled to all

royalties, rewards, fees, damages, costs or other claim or relief arising out of the exploitation and/or enforcement of such rights by the Seller pursuant to this clause.

#### 4. **Documents**

Upon execution of this Agreement and at the request from time to time of the Buyer, the Seller shall hand over or authorise the handing over to the Buyer (or to such other party as the Buyer may direct) all documents, certificates, grants and other papers relating to the Acquired Rights including certificates and renewal certificates which are in its possession.

#### 5. Warranties

No claim shall be made by the Buyer against the Seller in respect of any breach of this Agreement unless notice thereof shall have been given in writing to the Seller within one year from the date of this Agreement.

#### 6. Successors and Assigns

This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure for the benefit of each party's respective successors and assigns.

#### 7. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the High Court in London, UK.

Signed for and on behalf of <b>NOBLE GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED</b> by:	) Name: Garrett Soden ) Position: Director
Signed for and on behalf of <b>NOBLE TRADING CO LIMITED</b> by:	)

) Position: Director

IN WITNESS whereof this Agreement has been executed the day and year first above

written.

#### SCHEDULE 1

# SCHEDULE

	Australia	Country
	eldou 🗨	Trade Mark
	Registered	Status
	1400216	Appin. No.
	1400216	Regn. No.
	16-Dec-2030	Renewal Date
	4, 6, 31, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 42	Class
(D	Class 4 Fuels; coal; coethanol [fuel]; liquids; liquefi heating oil; gasoline; prer and oils; crudu products; petr toluene; napth: Class 6 Minerals; ores manganese or other ferro all silicon, silicon vanadium and iron; non-ferro steel slabs as steel products.  Class 31 Agricultural, h and grains no animals; fresh natural plants; sun flo beans, raw.  Class 35 Advertising: I business manganesed; bean meal for business marketing an information; retailing, whole exporting seer fertilizers, agrifuels.	Goods/Services

Country Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
						steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.
						Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; [brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds;]
						Class 37 Mining services; mining extraction; quarrying services.
						Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo storage and warehousing of goods and cargo storage and warehousing of goods.
						<b>⊐</b> . • •
						petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodifies agricultural bodicultural and
						fresh animal food striffs consisting of sova hean
						(restr), animal lood stuffs collstaing of soya beam products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
Brazil	NOBLE	Registered	828987300	828987300	21-Mar-2027	35	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.
Brazil	NOBLE	Registered	828987360	828987360	11-Apr-2028	36	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].
Brazil	NOBLE	Registered	828987327	828987327	21-Mar-2027	39	Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.
Brazil	<b>W</b> noble	Registered	830958070	830958070	20-Sep-2026	4	Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol fuel; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; raw or refined petroleum; benzene; naptha; alkylate.
Brazil	<b>2</b> noble	Registered	830958088	830958088	7-Nov-2027	თ	Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys, carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.

5 of 58

aluminium,

commodities,

China

China

China

and

China

China

6 of 58

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007903 FRAME: 0189** 

Country

Commodity trading [financial services]: Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial	36	20-Jan-2022	9031384	9031384	Registered - Not renewed	8	China
0155 38					Not renewed		
Class 6 Ores; iron ores; manganese ores; chrome ores; metal fittings for buildings; metal bins; ores of metal	o	13-Mar-2022	9031381	9031381	Registered -	8	China
Class 42 Mining and mineral exploration services; oil exploration; gas exploration.	42	13-Sep-2023	8174786	8174786	Registered	NOBLE	China
Class 37  Mining extraction services; extraction of oil and gas.	37	20-Apr-2031	8174787	8174787	Registered	NOBLE	China
Class 4  Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; petroleum; hydrocarbons namely natural gas.	4	06-Apr-2031	8174788	8174788	Registered	NOBLE	China
Class 39 Shipping services; transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement.	39	06-Mar-2026	821855	94038874	Registered	來	China
Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ore; manganese ore; chrome ore; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material; steel blooms and billets; steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate products; deformed bars; structural steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products.	O	06-Jun-2026	844557	94038873	Registered	秦寶	China
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							services.
China	noble	Registered	9031360	9031360	20-Dec-2023	4	Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; clean fuels; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; biodiesel; home heating oil; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; paraffin; solvent oil; petroleum ether; raw or refined petroleum.
China	e nobje	Registered	9031377	9031377	27-Feb-2024	35	Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; publicity, marketing studies; business information; import-export agency services; sales promotion [for others] in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, vegetable oil, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya bean products, pulses, garlic, peanuts (unprocessed), meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw coffon.
China	noble	Registered - Not renewed	9031378	8281806	20-Jan-2022	36	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.
China	noble	Registered	9031379	9031379	27-Jun-2022	39	Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; management of ship operations; port management and operation services; ship loading

Mark (OHIM)	European NOBLE	China	Country Irade Mark
<u> </u>	İm.	Die	Wark
Registered	Registered	Registered - Not renewed	Status
009606138	005694138	9031380	Appin. No.
009606138	005694138	9031380	kegn. No.
17-Dec-2030	16-Feb-2027	13-Mar-2022	Kenewal Date
1, 4, 6, 31, 35, 36, 39, 42	35, 36 and 39	40	Class
Toluene; raffinate; reformate; minerals.  Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee.  Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].  Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; both management services; port management and operation services; port management and operation services; port management and operation services; port moreals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.	Class 40 Processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of soya beans; operation of oilseed and soya bean processing facilities	Goods/Services services; loading and delivery of cargo; transport; freight of forwarding

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate.
							Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.
							Class 31  Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds; soya beans (fresh); animal food
							animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals; barley; wheat; com; fava beans; sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.
							2 %
							information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels,
							natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural,
							induction and includes products and grains, fresh fuits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs
							consisting of soya bean products, meal for

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.
							Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging,
							import-export cargo handling services; management of ship operations; fleet management; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services;
							storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied
							steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh
							vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean
							seeds, riadural rice for use as arilintal loader, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton; distribution services in relation
							petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal,
							coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural

Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	Country
		ng	¥
茶館	noble	NOBLE	Trade Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
1994/04724	300816921	1994/04720	Appln. No.
199801486	300816921	199611484	Regn. No.
28-Apr-2025	14-Feb-2027	28-Apr-2025	Renewal Date
o	35, 36 and 39	39	Class
common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ores; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; nonferrous metal and scrap metal, steel blooms and billets; steel slab and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel slab and/or unwrought or semi-steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.  Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].  Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].  Class 30 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services (management of ship operations); port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.	and goid; all included in Class 6.  Class 39 shipping services; transport of goods by sea; packaging and storage of goods; arranging of travel; all included in Class 39.	Goods/Services

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							drawing; intermediate steel products; finished steel products.
Hong Kong	発質	Registered	1994/04723	199609708	28-Apr-2025	39	Class 39 shipping services; transport of goods by sea; packaging and storage of goods; arranging of travel; all included in Class 39.
Hong Kong	NOBLE	Registered	301639071	301639071	13-Jun-2030	1, 4, 39,	Class 1 industrial chemicals; ethanol
							Class 4 diesel; bio-diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; lubricants; refined petroleum products; Petroleum [raw or refined]
							Class 39 storage and transportation of refined petroleum products
							Class 40 treatment of materials; fuel refining services; blending of refined petroleum products; refining of petroleum products.
Hong Kong	<b>P</b> noble	Registered	301746829	301746829	26-Oct-2030	4, 6, 22, 30, 31, 35, 36, 39, 40, 42	Class 4 Fuels; co ethanol [ liquids; li heating gasoline;
							· =
							Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals: creat incommon metal control of the common metal control of the cont
							manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese: aluminium; pio
							iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel;

Country Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
						steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.
						Class 22 Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers.
						Class 30 Rice, processed; sugar; coffee.
						Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds,
						natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.
						Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and
						fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and
						s, fresh fruits, al plants, flo ilseeds, soya b
						(fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for products, comeand soya bean meal for animals.
						barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice
						raw cotton; business management of carbon offset programmes.

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]: Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services; structuring and placement of capital guaranteed or capital protected hedge fund products for institutional clients; advisory services relating to investment in capital guaranteed, capital protected and open ended hedge fund products for institutional clients; financial analysis, evaluations and consultancy all relating to capital guaranteed, capital protected and open ended hedge fund products; fund investment and management; information services relating to financial affairs structuring and placement of open ended hedge fund products.  Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading services; storage, loading services; storage, loading services; storage, loading services; agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, mal, oilseed, soya bean spoducts, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, bean meal for animals, sun flower for use as animal fodder, rice

India		Country
NOBLE		Trade Mark
Registered		Status
627155		Appin. No.
627155		Regn. No.
04-May-2031		Renewal Date
တ		Class
Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; goods of common metal not included in other classes; raw ore; manganese ore; chrome ore; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese, pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material; steel blooms and billets; steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate products; deformed bars; structural steel, angles, channels and beams; wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing; intermediate steel products;	Class 40 Treatment (washing) of coal; treatment of materials; processing of coal; treatment of metals and ores; treatment of commodities; treatment of clean fuels and chemicals; treatment of animal foodstuffs; processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; fuel refining services; blending of refined petroleum products; refining of petroleum products.  Class 42 Technical consultancy, technical advisory, surveying, engineering, technical consultation, technological, scientific, design, developmental and project management services all concerned with or relating to chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; provision of information, advice and consultancy services in relation to carbon offsetting; scientific and industrial consultation services relating to fuel and carbon dioxide emissions and environmental issues; recommendation of courses of action to reduce carbon dioxide emission in a cost effective manner (environmental consultancy); use of computer based systems to monitor the performance of ships; performing sale and purchase inspections and conducting independent vessel condition surveys; provision of technical consultancy to the shipping industry.	Goods/Services

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							finished steel products.
India	NOBLE	Registered	1532606	1532606	20-Feb-2027	35, 36, 39	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].
							Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging,
							ship management services; port management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores,
							agricultural, norticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.
India	Onoble	Registered -	2077831	2077831	30-Dec-2020	_	<u>Class 1</u> Chemicals used in industry, science, agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilizers; agrichemicals; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; the chemical substances for production of the pr
		Not renewed					polymers; polypropylene [raw material]; unprocessed synthetic polypropylene resins; alumina.
India	<b>D</b> noble	Published (Opposed)	2077837			35	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs
		<ul> <li>the assignment to NGHL has been filed</li> </ul>					marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels,
							clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied

TRADEMARK

Т			
India	India		Country
<b>P</b> noble	<b>Q</b> noble		Trade Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
2077839	2077838		Appin. No.
2077839	2077838		Regn. No.
30-Dec-2030	30-Dec-2030		Renewal Date
39	3 6		Class
Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; management of ship operations; fleet management; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, tuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, edible oil, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans,	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]: Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.	petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, edible oil, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sun sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.	Goods/Services

Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum	4	23-Feb-2031	IDM000360488	D00.2011.006810	Registered	noble	Indonesia
Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].	36	20-Mar-2027	IDM000178395	J00.2007.008284	Registered	NOBLE	Indonesia
Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, coal, coke, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, sugar and grains.	35	20-Mar-2027	IDM000178394	J00.2007.008283	Registered	NOBLE	Indonesia
Class 40  Treatment of materials; treatment of commodities; treatment of animal foodstuffs; treatment and processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; refining of edible oil.	40	30-Dec-2030	2077840	2077840	Registered	<b>O</b> noble	India
Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate.	4	30-Dec-2030	2077832	2077832	Registered	<b>P</b> noble	India
Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.	6	30-Dec-2030	2077833	2077833	Registered	<b>(2)</b> noble	India
sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.							
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; toluene; naptha; alkylate; rafinate; reformate.
Indonesia	<b>€</b> noble	Registered	D00.2011.006819	IDM000371994	23-Feb-2031	თ	Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; nickel; nickel ore; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; vanadium, fiero vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.
Indonesia	noble	Rejected  Not yet file the assignment to NGHL	D00.2011.006809			29	<u>Class 29</u> vegetable oil; palm oil; lauric oil; palm kemel oil; coconut oil.
Indonesia	e noble	Registered	J00.2011.006822	IDM000375752	23-Feb-2031	35	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, nickel; nickel ore, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fuits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sungar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton, vegetable oil, palm oil, lauric oil, palm kemel oil, coconut oil.

Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Country
© noble	Para de la companya d	noble	<b>N</b> noble	Trade Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
J00.2011.006825	J00.2011.006814	J00.2011.006812	J00.2011.006824	Appin. No.
IDM000375755	IDM000375738	IDM000375740	IDM000375754	Regn. No.
23-Feb-2031	23-Feb-2031	23-Feb-2031	23-Feb-2031	Renewal Date
40	39	37	ယ	Class
Class 40 Treatment of materials; processing of coal and coke; treatment (washing) of coal and coke; treatment of metals and ores; treatment of commodities; treatment of clean fuels and chemicals; treatment of animal foodstuffs;	Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port management and delivery of chemicals, liquid transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, nickel; nickel ore, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava bean, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton, vegetable oil, palm oil, lauric oil, palm kernel oil, occonut oil	Class 36 Mining services; mining extraction; quarrying services; coal mining.	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.	Goods/Services

<u>Class 29</u> Soya beans (fresh); Fava beans <u>Class 30</u>							
Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; liquid and solid fuels that emits less hydrocarbons; biofuels; fuel grade ethanol; biodiesel fuel; gasoline; kerosene; liquefied natural gas; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel fuel; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; alkylate as a gasoline additive (excluding chemicals); rafinate as a gasoline additive (excluding chemicals); reformate as a gasoline additive (other than chemicals)	4, 29, 30, 31, 35, 36, 39	13-Jun-2024	5677097	2011-064846	Registered	<b>P</b> noble	Japan
<u>Class 36</u> Agencies for commodity futures trading.	36	25-Jan-2028	5106925	2007-016297	Registered	NOBLE	Japan
Class 35  Market research and analysis, Business management analysis or business consultancy; Planning and implementation of sales promotion of goods/services; Public relations; Advertising and publicity services; Business information; Import-export agency services; Retail services or wholesale services for coal and coke; Retail services or wholesale services for grain fruits, and vegetables; Retail services or wholesale services or coffee.	35	02-Oct-2029	5268528	2007-031067	Registered	NOBLE	Japan
<u>Class 29</u> Vegetable oil; palm oil; lauric oil; palm kernel oil; coconut oil.	29	19-Dec-2024	IDM000595461	D00 2014 058676	Registered		Indonesia
Class 44 Farming services; planting and growing of plantations of palm trees; Harvesting of oil palm plantation products.	44	23-Feb-2031	IDM000375751	J00.2011.006816	Registered	noble	Indonesia
processing of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing of cocoa; milling and processing of palm oil, lauric oil, palm kernel oil, coconut oil and vegetable oil; processing of oil palm plantation products.							
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							Coffee and cocoa; unroasted coffee [unprocessed]
							Class 31 Fresh fruits and vegetables; sunflower seeds for foodstuffs for animals; food stuffs for animals; soya bean meal for animals; rice meal for forage; malt [not for food]; com [unprocessed grain]; barley; wheat; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw
							Class 35  Market research and analysis; business management analysis or business consultancy; provide the planning and implementation of the sales promotion of goods and services; public relations; advertising and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retail services or wholesale services for
							other fuels; retail services or wholesale services for com, soya, rice, wheat and other grains, fruits, vegetables, coffee; retail services or wholesale services for oil seeds and animal feed
							Class 36 Agencies for commodity futures trading: trustee for futures trading in com, wheat, soya bean, rice, soya bean oil cakes, oil and fuel markets; Acting as an intermediary in the transaction of carbon offsets and carbon credits; Underwriting of
							al assurance (assumption of liability) in financial support related to the busining in carbon offset; Financial investrundenwriting of financial assuraption of liability) in the form of financial
							support or companies who are trading in carbon dioxide emissions; Financial investment for businesses trading in carbon offsets; investment in funds for the reduction of carbon dioxide emissions
							ss 39 Isport of good or arranging the sels; storage arranging intermedian

barley

animal

N
σ
읔
58

industrial

Korea, South

noble

Country

Trade Mark

Appin. No.

Regn. No.

Renewal Date

Class

Goods/Services

Ciatus Applit. No. Nellewal Date Class	products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, abarley, wheat, corn, fava beans (fresh), have beans (processed), sun flower seeds (fresh), hautural brains, for our beans; sales arranging of forage, rice, cocca beans; sales arranging of forage, rice, cocca beans; sales arranging of forage, rice, cocca beans; sales arranging of these, can thural gas liquids for fuels, itemed purposes, natural gas liquids for fuels, itemed processed grains, fresh ruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, footsfutfis consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, on seeds, natural plants, footsfutfis consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, on the processed barley, crushed belay, unprocessed barley, crushed belay, unprocessed barley, crushed belay, unprocessed under for forage, rice, raw occased, sun flower seeds, natural gas liquids for the field of fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids for industrial purposes, natural gas liquids for the field of fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids for fuels; fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, nat			
Status Annin No Regn No Renewal Date Class	Appln. No. Regn. No. Renewal Date Class Goods/Services	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
Mexico	NOBLE	Registered	1089933	1236158	17-May-2030	4	Class 4 Coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil; petroleum; lubricating oil; lubricating grease; fuel; clean fuel; fuel gas; mineral fuel; industrial wax; industrial oil and greases.
Mexico	<b>©</b> noble	Registered	1208866	1266730	05-Sep-2031	4	Class 4 Coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar oil; petroleum; lubricating oil; lubricating grease; fuel; clean fuel; fuel gas; mineral fuel; industrial wax; industrial oil and greases.
Mexico	noble	Registered	1208867	1288257	05-Sep-2031	თ	Class 6 Common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; ores of metals; ores; iron; steel; aluminium; iron ores; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome and other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; pig iron; non-ferrous metal; steel slabs and unwrought or semi-wrought steel products.
Mexico	eldon	Registered	1208868	1266731	05-Sep-2031	35	Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar, oils, petroleum, lubricants, metals, iron, steel, aluminium, manganese, vanadium, ores and alloys for third parties (market intermediary); import-export agency services.
Mexico	<b>©</b> noble	Registered	1208870	1288258	05-Sep-2031	3 6	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading [financial services] for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; financial sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.
Mexico	<b>D</b> noble	Registered	1208873	1287132	05-Sep-2031	39 9	Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, distribution and delivery

Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, rice, cocoa, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal	35	14-Jul-2030	65145	3201001718	Registered	NOBLE	OAPI
Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.	3 6	15-Nov-2021	264820	201112940	Registered - Not renewed	<b>@</b> noble	Norway
Commodity trading [financial services]	36	09-Sep-2020	256691	201003801	Registered - Not renewed	NOBLE	Norway
of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, coal, coke, coal naphtha and coal tar, cils, petroleum, lubricants, metals, iron, steel, aluminium, manganese, vanadium, ores and alloys; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; provision of crews for ships.  Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke.  Class 6 Common metal not included in other classes; minerals; ores; iron ore; raw ores; manganese; manganese ores; chrome ores; ferro chrome ferro silicon, silicon manganese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.  Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing and distribution services in relation to fuels, coal, coke, petcoke, metals etc and commodities.	4, 6, 35	10-Feb-2025	97-165208	97-165208	Registered	ejdon 🚱	Могоссо
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Class 6 Common metals and their alloyes, metal building materials, goods of common metal not included in	6	28-Apr-2026	124941	124941	Registered	NOBLE	Pakistan
Class 40 Treatment of materials; crushing, processing and treatment of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; processing and treatment of cocoa.							
Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; warehousing and storage of cocoa; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oiliseeds, soya beans products, meal for animals, oiliseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, rice, cocoa, cocoa beans, natural nice for use as animal foodder, rice meal for forage.							
Class 35 Retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, rice, cocoa, cocoa beans, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage; import-export agency services.	35, 39 and 40	24-Aug-2022	72334	3201202377	Registered	<b>⊘</b> noble	OAPI
foodstuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com and fava beans; import-export agency services.							
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							other classes, raw ore, manganese ore, chrome ore, ferro chrome and other ferro alloys such as high, low and medium carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon managanese, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese, pig iron, non-ferrous metal and scrap metal and/or any other raw material, steel blooms and billets, steel slabs and/or any other intermediate steel products and/or any other intermediate products, deformed bars, structural steel, angles, channels and beams, wire rods used for wire mesh, mail making and wire drawing, intermediate steel products, finished steel products, being goods included in class 6.
Pakistan	<b>Q</b> noble	Registered	306984	306984	06-Sep-2031	35	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, cool, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseed meal for odstuffs comsisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans.
Pakistan	<b>O</b> noble	Registered	306985	306985	06-Sep-2031	4	Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); rafinate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive); goods included in Class 4.

Philippines	Pakistan	Pakistan	Country
<b>Q</b> nobje	<b>R</b> noble	noble 🕜	Trade Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
4-2012-001831	306986	306983	Appin. No.
4-2012-001831	306986	306983	Regn. No.
13-Sep-2022	06-Sep-2031	06-Sep-2031	Renewal Date
4 and 35	39	ಚಿ	Class
	Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of chemicals, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseed, soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans.	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.	Goods/Services

Country Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
						other ferro alloys; carbon silicon chrome, ferro silicon, silicon man9anese; vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium; pig iron; non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products; finished steel products.
						Class 30 Sugar, cocoa, coffee.
						Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals: fresh fruits and vegetables: seeds.
						natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley wheat com favo
						beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, unprocessed; cocoa
						Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs
						consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals,
						retrilizers, agrichernicals, petrochemicals, tuels, lettilizers, agrichernicals, petrochemicals, liquefied clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodifies, agricultural horticultural and
						forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans
						(fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower spads natural rice for use as animal forder rice.
						meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, coffee, sugar cane and sugar beet.

Saudi Arabia		Country
noble		Trade Mark
Registered - Not renewed		Status
178809		Appin. No.
143303842		Regn. No.
02-Nov-2021		Renewal Date
39		Class
cornee, sugar cane and sugar beet.  Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port facilities for the export and import of grains and oilseeds; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals,	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.  Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port management and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, math, oliseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sugar, cocoa, and sugar, cocoa, and sugar, cocoa, cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, and sugar, cocoa, cocoa beans, sugar, cocoa, coc	Goods/Services

ᄴ
~
읔
cn

Country Trade Mark Status Applin. No. Regn. No.			
	o. Renewal Date	te Class	Goods/Services
			fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa
Saudi Arabia Registered 178807 143303841	41 02-Nov-202	35	Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business
Not renewed			public import-ex stribution a stribution a stribution a hemicals, commulitural, he drains seeds, ranimals, na ifood stuff al for animals al for animals are fava be ar use as an ima but the seeds are seeds and the seeds are seeds are seeds and the seeds are seeds
Saudi Arabia  Registered 178806 143303839  Not renewed	39 02-Nov-202	36	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]: commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds, in class 36.
Singapore NOBLE Registered T07/03845H T07/03845H	5H 22-Feb-2027	27 35	Class 35 Advertising: market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing wholesaling marketing and exporting restailing wholesaling marketing and exporting

Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, exporting (not being transport services) services in relation to chemicals, polymer resins, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, refined petroleum products, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans							
	36, 39	10-Nov-2030	T1014750E	T1014750E	Registered - Not renewed Classes 1, 22, 29, 30 and 31	Onoble	Singapore
Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.	39	22-Feb-2027	T07/03848B	T07/03848B	Registered	NOBLE	Singapore
Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]	36	22-Feb-2027	T07/03846F	T07/03846F	Registered	NOBLE	Singapore
services in relation to chemicals, fuels petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals ores, agricultural, horticultural and foresty products and grains.							
s Goods/Services	e Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appln. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals;	3	08-Dec-2019	2009/25069	2009/25069	Registered -	noble	South Africa
products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and vegetable oil; all included in Class 35.  Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services]; financial services; all included in Class 36.  Class 39  Transport of goods and cargoes by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; providing technical services for management of vessels and ship operations; shipping port management and operation services (berthing, mooring, cargo container handling, storage and cargo; import-export cargo, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, natural gas; liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flowers seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sungar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and vegetable oil; all included in Class 39.							
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

40 of 58

water, arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of cargo; storage, loading, delivery and distribution of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals and malt, oilseeds, soyabeans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of starts and animals of the starts of the start					Not renewed		
Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or	39	08-Dec-2019	2009/25072	2009/25072	Registered		South Africa
					Not renewed		
Class 36 Financial services and commodities trading [financial services].	36	08-Dec-2019	2009/25071	2009/25071	Registered	noble	South Africa
malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, colleged meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans.  Class 35 Advertising, market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichennicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com and fava beans.	35	08-Dec-2019	2009/25070	2009/25070	Not renewed Registered - Not renewed	noble	South Africa
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appln. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in	36	13-Feb-2022	2012/03366	2012/03366	Registered -	<b>O</b> noble	South Africa
malt; oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn, fava beans, sun flower seeds; natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage; rice, unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw; sugar cane, beet sugar.					Not renewed		
Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals;	31	13-Feb-2022	2012/03364	2012/03364	Registered -	<b>©</b> noble	South Africa
Rice, processed; sugar, cocoa, coffee.	ပိ	13-rep-2022	2012/03363	2012/03/03	Not renewed	Pnoble	South Affica
and oils; crude oil; lubricants; refined petroleum products; petroleum [raw or refined]; benzene; naptha; alkylate (non-chemical gasoline additive); refinate (non-chemical gasoline additive); reformate (non-chemical gasoline additive).  Class 30					Not renewed		
Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol [fuel]; biodiesel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel; home heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade petroleum gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; mid-grade	4	13-Feb-2022	2012/03362	2012/03362	Registered	Pnoble	South Africa
					Not renewed		
Class 30 Rice, processed	30	24-Aug-2020	2010/18622	2010/18622	Registered -	noble 🛴	South Africa
meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, corn and fava beans and advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.							
Goods/Services	Class	Renewal Date	Regn. No.	Appln. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country

South Africa	South Africa		Country
<b>3</b> noble	noble		Trade Mark
Registered - Not renewed	Registered - Not renewed	Not renewed	Status
2012/03365	2012/03367		Appin. No.
2012/03365	2012/03367		Regn. No.
13-Feb-2022	13-Feb-2022		Renewal Date
35	39		Class
Class 35  Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fertilisers, agrichemicals, fuels, clean tuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans products, meal for animals, oilseed for animals, barley, corn and soya bean meal for animals, barley,	Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical ship management services; port facilities for the export and import of grains, oilseeds, sugar cane and beet sugar; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilisers and agrichemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, com and soya bean seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar cane and beet sugar.	carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.	Goods/Services

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							wheat, corn, lava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar cane, beet sugar.
Taiwan	NOBLE	Registered	096009645	01294006	15-Dec-2027	35 and 36	Class 35 Advertising planning and design, advertising publicity; agency services to local and foreign companies to provide quotations, tenders and distribution of various products; procurement services for others; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, marketing and import-export agency services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, steel, alumina and aluminium, coal and coke, ores, agricultural and grains products in Class 35.
							Commodity trading (financial services) in Class 36.
Taiwan	© noble	Registered	101001401	1561968	15-Jan-2023	35 and 36	Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services for others; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution agency and exporting agency services in relation to chemicals, fuels, coal, coke, steel, commodities for household, agricultural products, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, soya beans (fresh), fava beans, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton and grains.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; Commodities financing; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.

45 of 58

Turkey		Thailand		Thailand	Thailand		Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Country
NOBLE		Onoble		noble	<b>Q</b> noble		<b>W</b> noble	NOBLE	NOBLE	Trade Mark
Registered	Not renewed	Registered -	Not renewed	Registered -	Registered - Not renewed	Not renewed	Registered -	Registered	Registered	Status
2007/09070		827714		698978	827713		827712	264391	264390	Appin. No.
2007-09070		Bor61947		Bor62721	Bor61953		Kor371865	Bor2597	Kor37600	Regn. No.
23-Feb-2027		29-Nov-2021		20-Nov-2021	29-Nov-2021		29-Nov-2021	03 May 2024	03 May 2024	Renewal Date
35 and		39		36	35		6	39	6	Class
<u>Class 35</u> Advertising; market research and analysis;		Class 39 transport by land, air and water		Class 36 commodity trading.	import-export agency, the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods; marketing management; distribution of goods; exporting services.		Class 6 unwrought metals; iron ore.	Class 39 Shipping services; transport; package and storage of goods.	Class 6 Metal for the steel industry, semi-processed metal used by the steel industry, processed metal used in the construction industry, iron ore, chrome ore, pig iron, ferrochromium all being minerals, steel billets, steel blooms, wire rods, deformed bars, structural steel, angles, channels, beams, manganese ore, scrap, carbon silicon chrome all being minerals, silicon manganese all being minerals, ferro vanadium all being minerals, ferro silicon all being minerals, steel slabs.	Goods/Services

TRADEMARK

>	Tunda Mauk	24.4	A NI .		- 1	7-1-	
Country	I ade Mark	Sulpic	Appill. No.	Kegii. No.	-	Kellewal Date	٦,
							36 business macconsultants; marketing a information; i bringing toge customers to those goods through retail media, catalo
							Class 36 Commodity trading as/or financial services
Turkey	(2) noble	Registered	2011/98907	2011 98907		25-Nov-2021	22, 31, 35, 36 and 40
		Not renewed					Class 31  Live animals, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, corn and soya bean meal for animals, natural rice for use as animal fodder; rice meal for forage
							Class Advert busine consul marke inform retallin export polym natura oil, coo alloys, raw f comm forestr vegeta foodst (fresh) produc animal barley seeds, meal f

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.
							Class 40 Class 40 Treatment of materials; crushing, processing and refining of agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains and oilseeds; operation of crushing plant facilities.
United Kingdom	NOBLE	Registered	005694138	005694138	16-Feb-2027	35, 36 and 39	Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, aluminium, alumina, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].
							Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; technical
							ship management services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; loading of cargo; loading of fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products, grains, cocoa and coffee, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services.

Appln. No.  Regn. No.  Renewal Date  Class  O09606138  O09606138  O09606138  O09606138  Renewal Date  Toluene; raffinate; reformate; minerals.  31, 35, 38, 39, 38, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39, 39
--

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminium, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fuits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee, cocoa, raw cotton.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; Commodity trading for others; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds; financial services.
							Class 39  Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; import-export cargo handling services; management of ship operations; fleet management; port management and operation
							storage, loading and delivery of cargo; storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals, fertilizers, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, liquefied clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium,
							commodities, agricultural, hordys, audituilluri, commodities, agricultural, hordicultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans froch primal food theffe consisting of soya beans
							products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
		Class 1 has been cancelled					Class 39 Storage and transportation of refined petroleum products
							Class 40 Treatment of materials, namely, blending of refined petroleum products; fuel refining services; refining of petroleum products.
United States of America	NOBLE	Registered	74/519,940	2,144,831	17-Mar-2028	39	Class 39 Transport of goods by water; arranging the shipping of goods; hiring and chartering of vessels; delivery of cargo; transportation and delivery of goods and fuel, namely, chemicals, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminum, commodities.
United States of America	NOBLE	Registered -	77120479	3690974	06-Oct-2028	35 and 36	Class 35  market research and analysis; business management, providing business marketing information; wholesale distributorship services, advertising and marketing and exporting services, all in relation to chemicals, fuels, petrochemicals, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, aluminum,
		Classes 42 and 45 have been cancelled					alumina.  Class 36  Commodity trading for others.
United States of America	6	Registered	85/168070	4,495,123	11-Mar-2024	39	Class 39 Transport of goods by water; arranging the shipping of goods; hiring and chartering of vessels; delivery of cargo; transportation and delivery of goods and fuel, namely, chemicals, agrichemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferroalloys, aluminum, commodities.
United States of America	noble	Registered	85/163559	5,572,832	27-Oct-2028	1, 4, 6, 22, 30, 31, 35,	<u>Class 1</u> toluol, namely, toluene; chemical gasoline additive, namely, naptha, alkylate, raffinate
						36, 39, 42	Class 4 Fuels; coal; coke; petcoke; clean fuels; biofuels; ethanol fuel; biodiesel fuel; gasoline; natural gas liquids; liquefied petroleum gas; diesel, namely, ultra low sulfur diesel and low sulfur diesel; home

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							heating oil; unleaded gasoline; mid-grade gasoline; premium gasoline; industrial greases and oils; crude oil; refined petroleum products; raw or refined petroleum; benzene fuel; non-chemical gasoline component, namely, naptha, alkylate; raffinate; gasoline in the nature of light virgin, heavy nafta and catalytic nafta reformate; minerals, namely, mineral lubricating oils, mineral motor fuel
							Class 6  Common metals and their alloys; goods of common metal not included in other classes, namely, Aluminium sows, aluminum ingots, copper coil, raw zinc; iron ore; manganese ores; chrome iron ores; common metals, unwrought or semi-wrought, for further manufacture, namely,
							silicon manganese, vanadium, ferro vanadium silicon manganese, vanadium, ferro vanadium and ferro manganese; aluminium alloy; pig iron; metals and metal alloys, namely, non-ferrous metal and scrap metal; steel; steel slabs and/or unwrought or semi-wrought steel products, namely, steel billet, blooms, slabs; finished steel products, namely, wire rod, merchant bars, reinforcing bar, hot rolled coils, cold rolled coils, hot dipped galvanized coils, galvalume coils, hot
							rolled plate, cold rolled sheet, tinplate, coated sheet, coated steel coil, structural sections, engineered steel, seamless tubes, welded tubes, black pipe, galvanized pipe and stainless steels
							Class 22 Raw cotton; raw textile fibers; raw fibrous textile materials; textile fibers
							<u>Class 30</u> Rice, processed or semi processed; coffee; fresh soya bean paste; pearl Cocoa
							Class 31 Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes, namely, unprocessed wheat, unprocessed oats and unprocessed com; live animals; unprocessed seeds for agricultural use, namely, rapeseeds, rannal seeds

Country

Trade Mark

Country		Venezuela		Venezuela
ıtry		ruela	5	<u>a</u>
Trade Mark		NOBLE	NOBLE	
Status		Registered	Registered	
Appln. No.		2007-006505	2007-006506	
Regn. No.		S041551	S041552	
Renewal Date		06-May-2024	06-May-2024	
Class		35	36	36 6
Goods/Services	Technical consultancy and technical advisory services in relation to the technical scientific research in the field of chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas iliquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; Surveying, engineering, product design and development services in the field of chemicals, petrochemicals, fuels, clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, metals, steel, minerals, ores, ferro-alloys, aluminium, commodities, namely, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains; provision of information, advice and consultancy services in relation to the measurement and verification of carbon offsetting. Technical consultancy, namely, providing recommendation of curses of action, in relation to the technical research in the reduction of carbon dioxide emission in a cost effective manner; use of computer based systems, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for monitoring the performance of ships; performing inspections for the sale and purchase of vessels; conducting independent vessel condition engineering surveys; provision of technical consultancy in the field of computer based information to the shipping industry	Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing and exporting services in relation to chemicals, fuels, clean fuels, metals, minerals, ores, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains.	Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services].	Class 36  Commodity trading [financial services]:

56 of 58

Country	Trade Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Regn. No.	Renewal Date	Class	Goods/Services
							unprocessed; cocoa beans, raw.
							Class 35 Advertising; market research and analysis; business management and business affairs consultants; public relations; promotional, marketing and publicity services; business information; import-export agency services; retailing, wholesaling, marketing, distribution and exporting services in relation to chemicals, feetiless.
							clean fuels, natural gas liquids, liquefied petroleum gas, crude oil, coal, coke, commodities, agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans (fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, com, fava beans, sun flower seeds, natural rice for use as animal fodder, rice meal for forage, rice, cocoa beans, cocoa, sugar, coffee and coffee beans.
							Class 36 Commodity trading [financial services]; brokerage of carbon offsets and credits; sponsorship of carbon offset programmes; funding of and investment in emissions reduction projects; investment in carbon offset programmes and projects; investment in emissions reduction funds.
							Class 39 Transport of goods and cargo by rail, road or water; arranging the shipping of goods; provision of shipborne storage services; hiring and chartering of vessels and vehicles; packaging, storage and warehousing of goods and cargo; proceedings and cargo; were beginning and storage of cargo for the cargo
							cargo handling services; port management and operation services; port services; ship loading services; storage, loading and delivery of storage, loading, transportation and delivery of chemicals
							icals, fuels, clean fuelt uefied petroleum gas, c modities, agricultural, h

RECORDED: 11/16/2022

meal for forage, rice, cocoa, cocoa beans, sugar, coffee and coffee beans.							
animals, com and soya bean meal for animals, barley, wheat, com, fava beans, sun flower speak natural fice for use as animal forder rice.							
(fresh), animal food stuffs consisting of soya bean products, meal for animals, oilseed meal for							
vegetables, seeds, natural plants, flowers, foodstuffs for animals, malt, oilseeds, soya beans							
forestry products and grains, fresh fruits, fresh							
Goods/Services	Class	Regn. No. Renewal Date Class	Regn. No.	Appin. No.	Status	Trade Mark	Country